

CD 41-3.7 - Street Recon - Turtle Creek

Carothers Drive (James to End)				Redstone Excavating		El Grande Industries		Tresco Paving		A. Folino Construction		A. Liberoni Construction		Mele & Mele & Sons	
Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mill 3" +/-	6125	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 16,843.75	\$ 2.70	\$ 16,537.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 2.98	\$ 18,252.50	\$ 2.65	\$ 16,231.25	\$ 3.15	\$ 19,293.75
2	2" 19mm Binder Asphalt	6125	SY	\$ 8.80	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 59,412.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 56,656.25	\$ 9.51	\$ 58,248.75	\$ 10.90	\$ 66,762.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 61,250.00
3	1.5" 9.5mm Wearing Asphalt	6125	SY	\$ 7.60	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 8.86	\$ 54,267.50	\$ 8.85	\$ 54,206.25
4	Keyway	55	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 142.45	\$ 2.84	\$ 156.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 110.00
5	Wedge Curb	125	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 187.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 112.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 217.50	\$ 0.34	\$ 42.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 206.25
6	Raise Water Valve Lid	2	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 49.12	\$ 98.24	\$ 36.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
7	Raise Storm Inlet	5	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 417.82	\$ 2,089.10	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,825.00
8	Raise Manhole	9	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 294.07	\$ 2,646.63	\$ 272.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
Subtotals				TOTAL	\$ 121,636.25	TOTAL	\$ 127,900.00	TOTAL	\$ 127,391.25	TOTAL	\$ 135,595.17	TOTAL	\$ 141,629.95	TOTAL	\$ 139,741.25

Garden St. (James to Cunningham)															
Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mill 3" +/-	3290	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,047.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 8,883.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 3.63	\$ 11,942.70	\$ 2.65	\$ 8,718.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 12,337.50
2	2" 19mm Binder Asphalt	3290	SY	\$ 8.80	\$ 28,952.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 31,913.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 30,432.50	\$ 10.15	\$ 33,393.50	\$ 10.90	\$ 35,861.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 34,545.00
3	1.5" 9.5mm Wearing Asphalt	3290	SY	\$ 7.60	\$ 25,004.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 8.79	\$ 28,919.10	\$ 8.86	\$ 29,149.40	\$ 9.25	\$ 30,432.50
4	Keyway	140	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 362.60	\$ 2.84	\$ 397.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00
5	Raise Water Valve Lid	2	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 49.12	\$ 98.24	\$ 36.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
6	Raise Storm Inlet	1	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 417.83	\$ 417.83	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00
7	Raise Manhole	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 294.08	\$ 588.16	\$ 272.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
Subtotals				\$ 64,218.50	\$ 67,796.00	\$ 67,796.00	\$ 67,796.00	\$ 67,796.00	\$ 67,796.00	\$ 75,722.13	\$ 75,722.13	\$ 75,722.13	\$ 75,722.13	\$ 78,710.00	\$ 78,710.00

Cunningham St. (Garden to End)															
Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mill 3" +/-	1440	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 5,068.80	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,400.00
2	2" 19mm Binder Asphalt	1440	SY	\$ 8.80	\$ 12,672.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 13,968.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 10.31	\$ 14,846.40	\$ 10.90	\$ 15,696.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 15,120.00
3	1.5" 9.5mm Wearing Asphalt	1440	SY	\$ 7.60	\$ 10,944.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 8.81	\$ 12,686.40	\$ 8.86	\$ 12,758.40	\$ 9.25	\$ 13,320.00
4	Keyway	60	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 155.40	\$ 2.84	\$ 170.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00
5	Wedge Curb	525	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 472.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 798.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 178.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 787.50
6	Raise Water Valve Lid	2	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 49.12	\$ 98.24	\$ 36.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
Subtotals				\$ 28,673.50	\$ 29,888.50	\$ 29,888.50	\$ 29,888.50	\$ 30,530.00	\$ 30,530.00	\$ 33,653.24	\$ 33,653.24	\$ 32,691.30	\$ 32,691.30	\$ 34,897.50	\$ 34,897.50

Alternate: Hamilton St. (Garden to Cunningham)															
Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mill 3" +/-	2840	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 7,668.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 2.98	\$ 8,463.20	\$ 2.65	\$ 7,526.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,520.00
2	2" 19mm Binder Asphalt	2840	SY	\$ 8.80	\$ 24,992.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 27,548.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 26,270.00	\$ 9.51	\$ 27,008.40	\$ 10.90	\$ 30,956.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,400.00
3	1.5" 9.5mm Wearing Asphalt	2840	SY	\$ 7.60	\$ 21,584.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,720.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 24,992.00	\$ 8.86	\$ 25,162.40	\$ 8.85	\$ 25,134.00
4	Keyway	245	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 122.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 634.55	\$ 2.84	\$ 695.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 490.00
5	Wedge Curb	150	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 135.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 217.50	\$ 0.34	\$ 51.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00
6	Raise Water Valve Lid	6	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 49.12	\$ 294.72	\$ 36.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00
7	Raise Storm Inlet	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 417.83	\$ 835.66	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00
8	Raise Manhole	5	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 294.07	\$ 1,470.35	\$ 272.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00
Subtotals				\$ 57,531.00	\$ 59,623.50	\$ 59,623.50	\$ 59,623.50	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 63,916.38	\$ 63,916.38	\$ 66,627.20	\$ 66,627.20	\$ 65,374.00	\$ 65,374.00

Grand Totals: \$ 272,059.25 \$ 285,208.00 \$ 285,923.75 \$ 308,886.92 \$ 316,020.95 \$ 318,722.75